Wigell Sp.z o.o.
ul. Michałowicza 12
43-300 Bielsko-Biała
Poland
PL5272747017
Wigell s.r.o.
Mariánské náměstí 617/1
617 00 Brno
Czech Republic
CZ14317150
.CZ.PL .SK
Wigell s.r.o.
Partizánska 78/42
962 12 Detva
Slovakia
SK2121093194
Strumień, 30.01.2024
(place and date of issue)
Dariusz Kasik
C E O
(signature)
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
No. 02/2024
1.	 Product name:
Brass manifolds
2.	 Product type designation:
Brass manifold
3.	 Intended use:
Brass manifolds are intended for water installation components.
4.	 Manufacturer:
Wigell Sp. z o.o. Michałowicza 12, 43-300 Bielsko-Biała, Poland
5.	 Characteristics of the manifolds:
5 a.	 Manifolds without additional equipment
5 b.	 Manifolds with additional equipment, depending on the version, may include:
	J Manual air vent
	J Automatic air vent
	J Drain and air vent valve
	J Drain ball valve
	J Flow meter
	J Thermostatic valve
	J Ball valve
	J Adapters
Maximum operating temperature: 70°C, Maximum operating pressure: 0.6 MPa (6 bar).
6.	 Country of origin: Poland (PL)
The products listed in this declaration comply with the relevant requirements of EU harmonized legislation
PED 2014/68/EU and, in accordance with Article 4(3), good engineering practice, they are not CE marked.
7.	 The manifolds and their components have been manufactured in accordance with the following standards: